

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2881/2021

NEETU SOLVENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINEET NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85930/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85923/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

CA No. 4431/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.86962/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.86960/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.86981/2021-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES....)

C.A. No. 4432/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.86975/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.86974/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.86979/2021-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The impugned order has apparently been passed without giving the affected parties including the appellant herein, an opportunity of hearing. There will, accordingly, be an ad interim stay of operation of the impugned order and the consequential orders.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)