ITEM NO.17 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4654/2021

BANKE BIHARI OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINEET NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95483/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95481/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.95485/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4748/2021 (XVII)

(IA NO.97344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.97343/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.97346/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

mi Nipun Sharma, Auvi

Mr. Madhur Tewatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The impugned order has apparently been passed without giving the affected parties including the appellant herein, an opportunity of hearing. There will, accordingly, be an ad interim stay of operation of the impugned order and the consequential orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2881/2021.

List on 25.08.2021.

It will be open to the respondents to file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

2

(MANISH ISSRANI) COURT MASTER (SH) (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)