

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2881/2021

NEETU SOLVENTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINEET NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.124603/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 WITH

C.A. No.4432/2021 (XVII)

IA No. 86974/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 86975/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 86979/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)C.A. No. 4431/2021 (XVII)

IA No. 86960/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 86962/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 86981/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)C.A. No. 4654/2021 (XVII)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 110107/2021

IA No. 110107/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No.4748/2021 (XVII)

IA No. 102606/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 97343/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 97344/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 97346/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)C.A. No.4902-4903/2021 (XVII)

(FOR...IA No. 111310/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4908/2021 (XVII)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 10411/2022

IA No. 10411/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No.5668/2021 (XVII)

IA No. 109812/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 109813/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 109814/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 109815/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 09-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
 Ms. British Gujral, Adv.
 Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kshiti Nim, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Bk Satija, A.A.G.
 Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, A.A.G.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Subhranshu, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR
 Mr. Shireen F.Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant seeking an adjournment of four weeks on the ground of
illness, let these matters be listed after four weeks.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**